



Sundram Fasteners Limited

Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in

REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE
98-A, VII FLOOR
DR. RADHAKRISHNAN SALAI,
MYLAPORE, CHENNAI - 600 004, INDIA
TELEPHONE : +91 - 44 - 28478500
PAN : AAACS8779D
CIN : L35999TN1962PLC004943
WEBSITE : www.sundram.com

May 5, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Scrip Code - SUNDRMFAST

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

By NEAPS

BSE Limited

Scrip Code - 500403

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

By Listing Centre

Dear Sir / Madam,

Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper Publications on Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended March 31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we enclose herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisements published in 'The Economic Times', Mumbai Edition, The Hindu & Business Line, All India Edition (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) dated May 5, 2023 (Friday) with respect to the audited financial results for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 approved by the Board at its meeting held on **Thursday, May 4, 2023.**

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For SUNDRAM FASTENERS LIMITED

G Anand Babu

Manager – Finance & Company Secretary

8 Economy: Macro, Micro & More

MoF Sees G-sec Yields on Downhill Trek

Yields on short-term instruments like T-bills also likely to ease; inflation expected to moderate

New Delhi: The finance ministry expects the yield on government securities... which dropped below the 7% mark for the 10-year paper on intraday trade on Thursday...



Given the sharp hike in the capex budget of the railways and the road transport ministries, their affiliated entities are unlikely to borrow much from the market this fiscal year...

Private players won't be crowded out of bond market when private capex is expected to gain traction... The Centre has projected its gross market borrowing for FY24 at Rs 4.3 lakh crore...

SOVEREIGN GREEN BONDS: The finance ministry expects greater investor interest for the sovereign green bonds in FY24...

AIM TO TOUCH \$500 B TARGET BY 2030

India, US Looking at 4-fold Rise in Trade, says Goyal

New Delhi: Commerce and Industry Minister Piyush Goyal on Thursday said he wants to see a greater presence of American aircraft and aerospace major Boeing in India as it...



Time for India to Become an Aviation Hub: ASSOCHAM Prez

ON GO FIRST Ajay Singh says industry needs to expand in a viable way

New Delhi: Aviation is a very tough sector to be in as costs have been traditionally high, largely because of the taxes imposed on aviation turbine fuel...



India has no business being on sidelines of global aviation and there is no reason why India's international bases reside in Middle East and Far East...

AIC STPINEX INITIATIVES (A Section 8 Company incorporated by Software Technology Parks of India) C/o FASAL CoE, Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyalaya, University Library, Krishinagar, Akola-444104

EMPLOYMENT NOTICE

Ref. No. SNXT/FSL/TECH/COE/FAS/2022-2023/4 Date: 05.05.2023 Applications are invited online from the eligible candidates for the positions of Incubation Manager and Lab Engineer for FASAL - Centre of Entrepreneurship (CoE) at Akola...

Unemployment Rate Up to 8.11% in April

New Delhi: India's unemployment rate rose to 8.11% in April from 7.85% in March, according to the Labour Bureau...

In Age of Resets, ADB Needs Transformational Approach: Sitharaman

New Delhi: The world is passing through 'an age of resets' which requires the Asian Development Bank (ADB) to adopt a transformational rather than incremental approach for ensuring sustainable and resilient regional development...



Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman with Deputy PM and Minister of Economy and Finance of South Korea...

Separately, in her intervention during the ADB-Governance Primary meeting on Thursday, Sitharaman said India encourages ADB to explore innovative, risk factored approaches for lending to developing member countries (DMCs)...

ROKOREAN INVESTMENTS IN INDIA: Sitharaman backed a visit by South Korea's deputy PM and minister of economy...

Insurers Told to Stop Facility of Repayment of Loans Taken against Policies Via Credit Cards

Mumbai: The Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) has asked insurers to stop the facility of repayment of loans taken against insurance policies...

around 85% of surveyed companies plan to hire additional employees in the next five years, with 62% planning to hire additional staff in the next 3 years...

major US-based MNC projects in the infrastructure space. Indian industry's increased engagement with the world through strategic investments, job creation, CSR and R&D bolsters local communities and enhances the competitiveness of the US workforce...

India's foreign direct investment (FDI) in FY22 was \$100 billion, the highest in the world, followed by Georgia, New Jersey, New York, and Massachusetts.

Sundram Fasteners Limited

CIN: L35997TN1962PLC004943 Registered & Corporate Office: 98-A, VII Floor, Dr. Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004 Tel: +91 - 44 - 28478500 Fax: 91 - 44 - 28478510 Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in | Website: www.sundram.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Table with 7 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended, Year ended), Consolidated (Quarter ended, Year ended). Rows include Total Revenue, Net Profit, Earnings Per Share (EPS), etc.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015...

For Sundram Fasteners Limited Sd/- Chairman

M.P.C. M.P. INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(Government of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking) SECRETARIAT FOR SINGLE WINDOW SYSTEM 21, Aneta Hills, Bhopal-462011 M.P. (India) Tel: (91) 0755-2571433, 2575616, 2523555, 2523505 E-mail: helpdesk@mpicd.com In Website: www.invest.mp.gov.in CIN: U51102MP18775GEO1192

NOTICE INVITING TENDER - 1st CALL

NIT No. 109 (A to J) 3877 Date: 04.05.2023 Online item rate bids for the following work is invited from registered Suppliers/OEM/Manufacturers who have experience in similar type of works & Tender for the following work has been processed on the e-procurement system: http://tenders.mp.gov.in

Table with 6 columns: Name of Facility/Equipment, NIT No., PAC (in Cr.), Cost of Tender (Form Refundable) (in Rs.), Earnest Money Deposit (in Rs.), Time Period (in Months). Rows include Biocompatibility, Package Testing and Validation, EM-EMC Testing, etc.

Detailed NIT and other details can be viewed on the above-mentioned portal. The Compendium, if any, shall not be published in the news paper. It will be uploaded on the e-procurement system. The bidder shall quote rates inclusive of all duties, taxes, royalties and other levies, and the Employer shall not be liable for the same...

'Karnataka polls important; BJP will get a full majority'

Allegations that the BJP promotes only Hindi are politically motivated, says Home Minister; the party, he says, will win an absolute majority in Karnataka on the back of the work done by the Narendra Modi government at the Centre and the State government; while alleging that the Congress practises appeasement politics, the Minister defends scrapping of reservation for Muslims in Karnataka

INTERVIEW

Amit Shah

Varghese K. George
Nistula Hebbar

It's the BJP's effort to make sure that party workers are present in every booth, and it's working for that in Tamil Nadu and Kerala as well; the party may not be far ahead as it is in Karnataka and Telangana in these States, but efforts are on, Home Minister Amit Shah says about the BJP's southern push. In Kerala, the BJP is trying to reach out to the Christian community because the BJP reaches out to every Indian, and Christians in Kerala are part of that effort, he says. With the BJP's reach increasing, the party will be able to crack down on corruption in the southern States, especially in Telangana, he adds. Edited excerpts:

Karnataka is the only southern State where the BJP is in power. How important are these polls for you in terms of a footprint in the South and what are the Party's prospects?

This is an important election for the BJP, and we will form the government with

a full majority in Karnataka. This will be on the back of the work done by both Prime Minister Modi's government and the State government. The basis for my optimism is the support of the beneficiaries of the 4.1 lakh houses constructed under the Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana, of 43 lakh tap water connections under the Jal Jeevan Mission, four crore people benefiting under the Anna Yojana, 54 lakh farmers being given over 15 crore under the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi. As for its effect on the rest of the South, I believe the BJP is well placed in Telangana as well. I also firmly believe that along with BJP's reach increasing in the South, the party will be able to crack down on corruption in the southern States, especially in Telangana.

You mention Karnataka and Telangana as places where the BJP will win polls, what about the efforts being made in Tamil Nadu and Kerala?

It's our effort to make sure that BJP workers are present in every booth, and we are working for that in Tamil Nadu and Kerala as well; maybe we are not as far ahead as we are in Karnataka and Telangana in these States, but efforts are on.

In Kerala, the BJP is trying to reach out to the Christian community, particularly...

BJP reaches out to every Indian, and Christians in Kerala are also part of that effort.

Was the removal of Mr. Yediyurappa in 2021 a rebellion by Jagadish Shettar and Laxman Savadi?

Yediyurappa himself took the decision to be given away to another Chief Minister. In our party, we have an age criterion, and he had said that whenever the party wants to operationalise that criteria, it could. He stood down eight months after that conversation. It's a part of a natural generational change. As for Jagadish Shettar and Laxman Savadi, it's not a rebellion. They left over individual "moh" (attachment) to getting tickets. There was a clear logic of the party behind denial of tickets to both of them. In the case of Jagadish Shettar, he had made it clear that he would not serve as Minister under Chief Minister Basavaraj Bommai, so we felt why should he continue as a mere MLA then, would that have been acceptable to



him? As far as Laxman Savadi is concerned, his MLC term was to run to mid-2028, which is longer than the term of the Assembly to be elected in the next week, so why shouldn't the party have looked for a candidate? Nobody has left with them, and we don't look at this as a rebellion. Let me declare right now that Shettar's margin of loss will be more than his margin of victory ever, since the people of Hubballi have voted for the Lotus, not an individual.

There is talk that the reservation policy cleared by the Bommai government is not being defended adequately in court.

The case is over scrapping of reservation for Muslims, and as far as that is con-

cerned, the BJP believes as a matter of principle that reservation should be as per the Constitution which has no provisions for reservation on the basis of religion. I have publicly said that we may have acted late on scrapping reservation for Muslims, we should have acted earlier.

Prime Minister Modi has spoken repeatedly over the undesirability of revadi (freebie) culture yet the BJP manifesto has free gas cylinders in it.

Please understand the definition of what is revadi culture. We have provided housing for three crore people, and will give to five crore more, we have provided fluoride-free tap water, we have given gas connections, health insurance, and as far as that is con-

free foodgrains which help fight malnutrition, all these are not freebies, these are benefits to the people to improve long-term quality of life and health. What is a freebie? If you promise to send 53,000 per month to the account of every woman, such kind of cash transfer is a revadi.

But under PM Kisan Samman Nidhi, the government is distributing income support.

It is not a freebie. For a long time, there was a trend that various political parties would promise loan write-offs to small and marginal farmers, basically those with less than a hectare of land. We got a study done on how much loan was required for such a farmer to raise two crops on his holding, that figure for the average land holding of 2.5 acres, for seeds, irrigation and fertilizer plus pesticide would come to 6,000. So we decided that this amount should be given to farmers as a measure to make him/her self-sufficient, *atmanirbhar*, so that he doesn't have to take loans for the short-term. This is not revadi. Government has, under a scientific approach, devised this programme to save small farmers from indebtedness and the banking system from

dealing with fiscal indiscipline.

What was the basis for offering a National Register of Citizens for Karnataka?

The NRC is not the correct word here. What's been promised is a kind of survey, every State government has the right to conduct a social survey. The right to maintain the National Register of Citizens is only with the Centre.

What do you think of the allegation that the BJP is a largely Hindi party and pushing that agenda.

This issue of Hindi imposition is a political allegation often made against the BJP whereas the party is working to strengthen all local languages. Most of the Central services exams can now be taken in local languages. Earlier, someone who has studied, say, in Kannada medium would have found it difficult to take many of these exams. We made it so that most of these exams can be taken in several languages. NEET can be taken in several Indian languages, so also exams for recruitment of constables, with SSC as the basic qualification. So our work is to encourage local languages,

Kannada, Tamil or Malayalam... including in engineering and medicine studies. This is also a part of the New Education Policy, and the Congress in Karnataka is opposing this, there is also opposing studies in Kannada.

The Congress has spoken of banning the Bajrang Dal in its manifesto. As Home Minister, what is your reaction?

This is part of the Congress' appeasement policy. For many years, out of fear of dispute, they had locked up the Ram Temple, and now they are talking of banning the Bajrang Dal. The Popular Front of India (PFI) ban and banning Bajrang Dal cannot be compared. The PFI was banned for anti-national and terror-related activities, after gathering primary stage evidence of the same. And the board that is constituted to consider reviewing the Unlawful Activities Prevention Act (UAPA), under a High Court judge, consulted 12 State governments and declared that the ban on PFI was justified. The Congress cannot talk of lifting the ban on PFI so they are drawing a false equivalence between the PFI and the Bajrang Dal, as part of its appeasement policy.

Families flee homes, take shelter in relief camps after violence in Manipur

Abhinav Lakshman
NEW DELHI

Many families in Manipur's capital Imphal and nearby districts have been forced to take refuge in relief camps, after mounting violence in the State over the issue of Scheduled Tribe status for the Meitei community.



Brief respite: People from violence-affected areas take rest at a shelter arranged by the Army on Thursday. ANI

Golan Naulak, 36, said he fled his home in eastern Imphal with four family members on Thursday. "It is a complete failure of the state machinery. Mobs are roaming around freely. We have lost our home, my car, documents and all our belongings. We are currently taking shelter at the compound of Manipur Rifles in the city," he told *The Hindu* over phone.

Clashes between the Scheduled Tribe communities opposing ST status for the Meitei people and those belonging to the Meitei community have left panic and confusion in their wake. Some families, whose homes were set on fire, escaped to neighbours' homes or found refuge in the compound of Manipur University. Others moved to the relief camps that were set up in the city.

Several residents who spoke to *The Hindu* over the phone said there were attacks by mobs comprising Meitei people.

While it was announced by the government that mobile Internet would not be available in a few districts as a precaution, broadband facilities were also disrupted in some places. "Around 2 p.m. on Thursday, we lost our home Wi-Fi. In about an hour, a mob of around 300 people stormed our neighbourhood and started vandalising homes," Mr. Naulak said.

A 25-year-old school teacher, who belongs to a Scheduled Tribe, said, "We have been told that more than a dozen churches have been vandalised in and around Imphal. We also saw a hospital run by the Kuki Christian Church being burnt down." When she spoke on the phone, she was trying to make it to a relief camp with 11 other family members, including two in-

fants, a disabled aunt and elderly grandparents. Even as Adivasi residents in and around Imphal and Churachandpur say their homes and villages were being raided by mobs of Meitei people, members of the Meitei Tribe Union have blamed "illegal migrants from Burma" for fuelling the violence. Manihar Moirangthem Kongpal, adviser to the Meitei Tribe Union, claimed that the entire Meitei community in areas like Churachandpur and Moreh was facing violence at the hands of "such miscreants". He insisted that the violence was purportedly started by those associated with Kuki associations. There were reports that some Meitei homes had also been attacked and these families too were fleeing to safety.

Meitei issue: HAC chief tones down opposition

Abhinav Lakshman
NEW DELHI

Dinganglung Gangmei, chairperson of the Hills Area Committee of the Manipur Assembly, on Thursday dialled down the opposition to the demand for Scheduled Tribe status for the Meitei community in the State, after the violent clashes between groups against the demand for inclusion and those in favour.

This comes a day after

the Manipur High Court issued a notice to Mr. Gangmei and the president of the All Tribal Students' Union, Manipur, on a contempt petition filed by members of the Meitei community for passing resolutions opposing a court order.

A Bench of the Acting Chief Justice M.V. Muralidharan, also issued notice to the State's Director General of Police to ensure presence on May 8 in court.

BJP's politics of hate has made fissures in Manipur: Congress

The Hindu Bureau
NEW DELHI

The BJP's politics of hate has created fissures among different communities in Manipur, Congress president Mallikarjun Kharge alleged on Thursday as he appealed to the people of the State for restraint.

"Manipur is burning. BJP has created fissures among communities and destroyed the peace of a

beautiful State. BJP's politics of hate, division and its greed for power is responsible for this mess. We appeal to people from all sides to exercise restraint and give peace a chance," Mr. Kharge tweeted.

Former party chief Rahul Gandhi urged Prime Minister Narendra Modi to focus on restoring peace and normalcy. I urge the people of Manipur to stay calm," Mr. Gandhi said.

Congress general secretary (communication) Jairam Ramesh said the people's mandate in Manipur had been betrayed and all sections of the State were unhappy.



Sundram Fasteners Limited

CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004943
Registered & Corporate Office: 98-A, VII Floor, Dr Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004
Tel: +91 - 44 - 28478500 | Fax: 91 - 44 - 28478510
Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in | Website: www.sundram.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
(Audited)						
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1,234.73	1,146.44	4,919.43	1,447.95	1,339.84
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	153.33	135.49	615.93	167.60	143.86
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	153.33	105.49	615.93	167.60	143.86
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	116.41	71.41	484.40	127.47	107.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	121.84	80.56	480.88	132.78	120.90
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re 1 each fully paid up)	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of Re 1/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)					
	(a) Basic	5.54	3.40	22.10*	6.01	5.07
	(b) Diluted	5.54	3.40	22.10*	6.01	5.07

* Annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.sebiindia.com and www.sensindia.com and on the Company's website www.sundram.com.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit for the year ended March 31, 2023 and have issued an unqualified report thereon.

Place : Chennai
Date : May 4, 2023

For Sundram Fasteners Limited
Sd/-
Chairman

OFFICE OF THE A.C.E (P-2)
DELHI ALI BOARD, GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
ROOM NO.31, B-BUILDING, JHANDEWALAN, NEW DELHI-110005.
Mob: 8550994325 E-mail Id: dljwaterbody@gmail.com

STOP CORONA : Wear Face Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene
PRESS NOT No. 02/WB-4/2023-24

S. No.	Name of work	Estimated Contract Value (ECV) Amount put to tender	Earnest Money (EMD)	Tender Fee	Date of Release of tender in E-Procurement Solution	Last Date/Time of receipt of tender E-Procurement Solution
1	Creation of Lake at C.C.E. (P)-4	Rs. 10,14,37,302/-	20,15,000/-	1500/-	03.05.2023 Tender Id: 2023_D_01B_245548_1	03.05.2023 At 3.00 PM

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://e-procurement.delhi.gov.in>
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 25 (2023-24) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WB-I)

Dabur India Q4 net profit up 2%

POSITIVE OUTLOOK. Rural markets showing early signs of revival, says CEO Mohit Malhotra

Meenakshi Verma Ambwani New Delhi

Dabur India posted a net profit of ₹300.8 crore for the fourth quarter ended March 31, up 2.2 per cent compared with ₹294.2 crore in the corresponding period of the previous fiscal. Consolidated revenue grew 6.4 per cent to ₹2,677.8 crore for the quarter under review.

For the full year of FY23, the company reported a net profit of ₹1,707.1 crore, marginally down compared to ₹1,739.2 crore on account of operating

profit contraction and higher depreciation and amortisation costs. It posted a consolidated revenue of ₹11,529.9 crore, up 5.9 per cent from ₹10,888.7 crore in FY22.

The company's board recommended a final dividend of ₹20 per cent, taking the total dividend for FY23 to ₹20 per cent. "In line with our payout policy, the board has proposed a dividend of ₹20 per share, aggregating to ₹778.38 crore," the company said.

RURAL MARKETS

On an earnings call, Mohit Malhotra, CEO, Dabur India,



Mohit Malhotra, CEO, Dabur India

said while the operating environment remained challenging, positive growth momentum in the latter part of Q4 was visible.

"Rural markets have continued to lag urban on account of

high inflation and downward pricing by consumers. Having said that silver lining for the year has been the performance of the new age channels and some green shoots which are emerging in the rural markets, towards the end of the quarter, indicating early signs of revival in demand," he added.

The company said it partially mitigated high inflation by price increases to the tune of 6 per cent during the year. "Consumer promotions were offered to soften the impact of price hikes on consumption, which resulted in flatish volume-weighted

prices, tyre maker CEAT Ltd reported a consolidated net profit of ₹133 crore for the quarter ended in March 2023, against ₹35 crore reported during the same quarter last year.

The company had earlier reported a ₹25 crore profit during the December quarter. Further, the company has also approved a dividend payment of 120 per cent on equity shares for FY23.

CEAT Ltd's revenue from operations grew by 10.9 per cent in the quarter ended March 2023, at ₹2,874 crore as against ₹2,591 crore during the

CEAT net triples to ₹133 crore

Our Bureau Mumbai

Aided by stabilised raw material prices, tyre maker CEAT Ltd reported a consolidated net profit of ₹133 crore for the quarter ended in March 2023, against ₹35 crore reported during the same quarter last year.

The company had earlier reported a ₹25 crore profit during the December quarter. Further, the company has also approved a dividend payment of 120 per cent on equity shares for FY23.

CEAT Ltd's revenue from operations grew by 10.9 per cent in the quarter ended March 2023, at ₹2,874 crore as against ₹2,591 crore during the

same quarter last year. The company also saw an increase in revenue of 5.39 per cent from the December quarter of ₹2,727 crore.

"We delivered strong growth of 21 per cent in FY23, contributed by both volume and price. Our growth during the year was driven by OEMs and specialty and passenger category tyres. On exports, we continue to face pressure as a result of the global economic headwinds. However, we have begun to see some recovery especially in the commercial category. We are hopeful that the coming quarters will see a further uptick in growth as commodity prices remain stable, and global inflation slows down. We have also managed

to bring down our debt in Q4, and with a strong balance sheet, we are in a good position to provide the necessary capital for the future," said Anant Goenka, Vice-Chairman of CEAT Limited.

RAW MATERIAL

The company improved margins during the quarter as raw material prices remained stable.

"It was a challenging year but it ended on a positive note. The company grew by 7.8 per cent quarter on quarter and raw materials stabilised from the third quarter and our ability to hold on to prices contributed to margin expansions," said Kumar Subbiah, Chief Financial Officer of CEAT Limited.

Classifieds

SITUATION VACANT

GENERAL

TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL EXPLOSIVES LIMITED (TEL)

(A Government of Tamil Nadu Enterprise)
2nd Floor, Avastharam, 3A, Pasumangalam Industrial Estate, Chennai-600 035. Phone: 044-28412003. e-mail: cnd.tiel@vsnl.com

APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED VALUER

Sealed tenders are invited from Experienced Registered Valuers for the valuation of Explosives Manufacturing Machineries and related facilities. The Valuers who are registered / recognized by the Authority, Government of India can send their bids within 15 days. All relevant documents can be obtained on working days

Chairperson and Managing Director

To advertise visit www.shelbindia.com. Toll Free: 1800 307 0404



Sundram Fasteners Limited

CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004943
Registered & Corporate Office: 98-A, VII Floor, Dr Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004
Tel: +91-44-28478500 | Fax: 91-44-28478510
Email: investorshelpdesk@sfll.co.in | Website: www.sundram.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
(Audited)					
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1,234.73	1,146.44	4,919.43	1,447.95
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	153.33	135.49	615.93	167.60
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	153.33	105.49	615.93	167.60
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	116.41	71.41	464.40	127.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	121.84	80.56	480.88	132.78
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re 1 each fully paid up)	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of Re 1/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)				
	(a) Basic	5.54	3.40	22.10*	6.01
	(b) Diluted	5.54	3.40	22.10*	6.01

* Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sundram.com.
2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit for the year ended March 31, 2023 and have issued an unqualified report thereon.

For Sundram Fasteners Limited
Sd/-
Chairman

FACT Fertilizers and Chemicals Travancore Limited. NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS. Online competitive bid tender is invited for the following work through www.eprocure.gov.in

TATA POWER (Corporate Contracts Department). The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sakar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Lotus, Sakar Airport Road, Andher (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India

OFFICE OF THE A.C.E (P)-4 DELHI JAL BOARD, DEPT. OF I.C.T. OF DELHI. ROOM NO. 31, B-BUILDING, JANDEWALAN, NEW DELHI-110005.

Government of Kerala. Stationary Department. Tender ID: 2023_STY_574457_1 * Controller of Stationery * Supply of Maplitho Paper 75 gsm, RA1 (61 x 86 cm) *

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM REGIONAL COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD. Head Office: "Sri Krishnan", Perum, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 004.

CAUTION: Sale Notice in the Liquidation Process of M/S. SREESHANKAR PARKS AND RESORTS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION). Reg. Off: ICICI Building, 8th Floor, KMC Road, KMC, Kollam, Kerala.

TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

Regd office: "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006 Website: www.tvsmotor.com Telephone No. (044) 28323115

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
(Audited)					
1	Total income from operations	6,675.28	5,538.49	26,478.66	20,809.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	546.62	372.68	2,003.37	1,243.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	546.62	372.68	2,003.37	1,243.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	410.27	274.50	1,491.03	893.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	394.88	241.29	1,463.35	829.25
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of Re.1/- each)	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	6,000.34	4,774.53
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	6,038.35	4,804.61	6,038.35	4,804.61
10	Outstanding Debt	2,010.23	1,271.82	2,010.23	1,271.82
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.3	0.3	0.3	0.3
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised) (i) Basic (in Rs.) (ii) Diluted (in Rs.)	8.64	5.78	31.38	18.81
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary) (Times)	5.0	3.3	5.0	5.2
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary) (Times)	16.1	12.3	15.2	8.1
18	Current Ratio (Times)	0.6	0.6	0.6	0.6
19	Long term debt to working capital (Times)	-	-	-	-
20	Bud debts to Accounts Receivable ratio (Times)	-	-	-	-
21	Current liability ratio (Times)	0.8	0.7	0.8	0.7
22	Total debts to total assets ratio (Times)	0.2	0.1	0.2	0.1
23	Debtors Turnover ratio (Times)	27.4	22.8	27.4	22.8
24	Inventory Turnover ratio (Times)	16.9	13.9	16.9	13.9
25	Operating Margin (%)	10.3	10.1	10.1	9.4
26	Net Profit Margin (%)	6.2	5.0	5.7	4.3

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.tvsmotor.com).

For TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED
Sd/-
Prof. Sir Raff Dieth Speth
Chairman

Date : May 04, 2023

நல்ல மறை பெய்யும்; நாட்டில் பசுமை - செழிப்பு ஏற்படும் என பக்தர்கள் மகிழ்ச்சி

தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர்

மதுரை, மே 5 - மதுரையில் தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர். தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர். தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர்.



“கோவித்தா” “கோவித்தா” என முழக்கமிட்டு தரிசனம் செய்தனர். வைக ஆற்றில் கள்ளழகர் இறங்கி சென்று வந்தார். தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர். தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர்.

மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என கூறிவிட்டு பல்கலை குறையப்பதா? எம்.பி.யை பழனிசாமி கரும் கண்டனம்

சென்னை, மே 5 - மகளிருக்கு நரபர பெரும்குடிகளில் இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார்.

சென்னை, மே 5 - மகளிருக்கு நரபர பெரும்குடிகளில் இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார்.

சென்னை, மே 5 - மகளிருக்கு நரபர பெரும்குடிகளில் இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார்.

மதுரை, மே 5 - மதுரையில் தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர். தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர்.

மதுரை, மே 5 - மதுரையில் தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர். தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர்.

சென்னை, மே 5 - மகளிருக்கு நரபர பெரும்குடிகளில் இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார்.

சென்னை, மே 5 - மகளிருக்கு நரபர பெரும்குடிகளில் இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார்.

சென்னை, மே 5 - மகளிருக்கு நரபர பெரும்குடிகளில் இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார். மகளிருக்கு இலவச பயணம் என்று அறிவித்தார்.

சூடுபிடிக்கும் கர்நாடக தேர்தல்: மாமூ-சோனியா நாளை போட்டி பிரச்சாரம்

சென்னை, மே 5 - கர்நாடகத்தில் காங்கிரஸ் சூடுபிடிக்கும் கர்நாடக தேர்தல்: மாமூ-சோனியா நாளை போட்டி பிரச்சாரம். கர்நாடகத்தில் காங்கிரஸ் சூடுபிடிக்கும் கர்நாடக தேர்தல்: மாமூ-சோனியா நாளை போட்டி பிரச்சாரம்.

சென்னை, மே 5 - கர்நாடகத்தில் காங்கிரஸ் சூடுபிடிக்கும் கர்நாடக தேர்தல்: மாமூ-சோனியா நாளை போட்டி பிரச்சாரம். கர்நாடகத்தில் காங்கிரஸ் சூடுபிடிக்கும் கர்நாடக தேர்தல்: மாமூ-சோனியா நாளை போட்டி பிரச்சாரம்.

சென்னை, மே 5 - கர்நாடகத்தில் காங்கிரஸ் சூடுபிடிக்கும் கர்நாடக தேர்தல்: மாமூ-சோனியா நாளை போட்டி பிரச்சாரம். கர்நாடகத்தில் காங்கிரஸ் சூடுபிடிக்கும் கர்நாடக தேர்தல்: மாமூ-சோனியா நாளை போட்டி பிரச்சாரம்.

மதுரை, மே 5 - மதுரையில் தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர். தங்கக் குதிரை வாகனத்தில் பச்சையட்டு உடுத்தி வைக ஆற்றில் இறங்கி ஆற்றில் இறங்கினார் கள்ளழகர்.

ரூ.200 உயர்வு; ஒரு சவரன் தங்கம் ரூ.46,200க்கு விற்பனை

சென்னை, மே 5 - சென்னை வியல் ஆர்வலர்கள் விலை வாரியத்துக்கு 200 உயர்ந்து, ரூ.46,200க்கு விற்பனை செய்தனர். சென்னை வியல் ஆர்வலர்கள் விலை வாரியத்துக்கு 200 உயர்ந்து, ரூ.46,200க்கு விற்பனை செய்தனர்.

சுந்தரம் ஃபாஸனாஸ் லிமிடெட்

CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004943
புதிற் புதிய ஆலையைக் களப்பேட்டை ஆலையை: 98A, 7வது தளம், டாட்டா ராடிக்ஸ் கவுண்டர் சாலை, மயிலாப்பேட்டை, சென்னை - 600 004
தொலைபேசி: +91 44-28478500 | தொலைபேசி: +91 44-28478510 | மின்னஞ்சல்: investorshelpdesk@sun.com | இணையதளம்: www.sundaram.com

கவர்னர், முதல்வர் குறித்து அவதூறு 386 விடிவோக்களை நீக்க யூடியூக்கு பறிந்துரை

சென்னை, மே 5 - கவர்னர், முதல்வர் குறித்து அவதூறு 386 விடிவோக்களை நீக்க யூடியூக்கு பறிந்துரை. சென்னை, மே 5 - கவர்னர், முதல்வர் குறித்து அவதூறு 386 விடிவோக்களை நீக்க யூடியூக்கு பறிந்துரை.

வ. எண்	விவரங்கள்	தனித்த			ஒருங்கிணைந்த		
		முடிவடைந்த காலண்டு முடிவுகள்	முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு முடிவுகள்	முடிவடைந்த காலண்டு முடிவுகள்	முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு முடிவுகள்	முடிவடைந்த காலண்டு முடிவுகள்	முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு முடிவுகள்
(தனித்த செலவுகள்)							
1.	விவசாய நடவடிக்கைகளின் மூலம் வெறும் வருமானம்	1,234.73	1,146.44	4,919.43	1,447.95	1,339.84	5,662.75
2.	நிசர் இலாபம் (ஸி மற்றும் கிளிபிள்களை பொருட்களுக்கு முன்)	153.33	135.49	615.93	167.60	143.86	660.66
3.	வசிக் முன் நடவடிக்கைகளை நிசர் இலாபம்	153.33	105.49	615.93	167.60	143.86	660.66
4.	வசிக் மீள் நடவடிக்கைகளை நிசர் இலாபம்	116.47	71.41	464.40	127.47	107.43	500.35
5.	நடவடிக்கைகளை நிசர் இலாபம் (முடிவடைந்த காலண்டு முடிவுகள்)	121.84	80.56	480.88	132.78	120.90	517.42
6.	சமயப் பண்பாட்டு (முடிவடைந்த காலண்டு முடிவுகள்)	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01
7.	ஒருங்கிணைந்த (முடிவடைந்த காலண்டு முடிவுகள்)	5.54	3.40	22.10*	6.01	5.07	23.54*
	ஆ. மொத்தம்	5.54	3.40	22.10*	6.01	5.07	23.54*

விவரங்கள்

சென்னை, மே 5 - சென்னை வியல் ஆர்வலர்கள் விலை வாரியத்துக்கு 200 உயர்ந்து, ரூ.46,200க்கு விற்பனை செய்தனர். சென்னை வியல் ஆர்வலர்கள் விலை வாரியத்துக்கு 200 உயர்ந்து, ரூ.46,200க்கு விற்பனை செய்தனர்.